

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.25451 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1	19.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Kashapogu Suresh, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.E.P.D.C.L. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Respondent Nos.4 & 5 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. At request of Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.E.P.D.C.L., list the matter on 08.10.2025 in the 'Motion List', to enable him to obtain Written Instructions in this matter. <u>GRKP, J</u> DSV	

--	--	--	--