

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.25451 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	07.3.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.25451 of 2025</u> As seen from the Memo of proof of service, notice sent to respondent No.5 is returned with an endorsement “refused”; hence the same is deemed to have been “served”. Though notice sent to respondent No.4 is returned with an endorsement “left without instructions”, the same is also deemed to have been “served”, as she happens to be the daughter of respondent No.5. Despite service of notices, none entered appearance on their behalf. List the matter on 13.3.2026 under the caption “For Orders”. In the meanwhile, Mr.K.Ashok, learned counsel representing the APSPDCL to secure instructions more particularly with reference to the replies submitted by the petitioners to the notice dated 24.7.2025. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	